

HUBBARD COUNTY: Probate Court:

An Inventory of Its Miscellaneous Records

OVERVIEW

Agency: Hubbard County (Minn.). Probate Court.

Series Title: Miscellaneous Records.

Dates: 1884-1909.

Quantity: 0.45 cubic feet (2 partial boxes).

Location: See Detailed Description section for box locations.

SCOPE AND CONTENTS

Minute book (1884-1901), commitment orders (1898-1908), and insanity record (1901-1909).

INDEX TERMS

This collection is indexed under the following headings in the catalog of the Minnesota Historical Society. Researchers desiring materials about related topics, persons or places should search the catalog using these headings.

Topics:

Capacity and disability—Minnesota—Hubbard County. Decedents' estates—Minnesota—Hubbard County.

Types of Documents:

Insanity records—Minnesota—Hubbard County.

ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

Preferred Citation:

[Indicate the cited volume and page or item and folder title here]. Hubbard County (Minn.). Probate Court. Miscellaneous Records. Minnesota Historical Society. State Archives.

See the Chicago Manual of Style for additional examples.

Accession Information:

Accession number: 2007-37

Processing Information:

Catalog ID No.: 6325264

DETAILED DESCRIPTION

Note to Researchers: To request materials, please note both the location and box numbers shown below.

Location	Box	
112.J.15.5B-2	1	Minute Book, 1884-1901. 1 volume
138.J.9.7B-1	2	Commitment Orders, 1898-1908. 1 folder. Includes orders for commitment to a state hospital, commissions to physicians, and orders for admission to the state public school.
		Insanity Record No. 1, 1901-1909. 1 folder. Include orders and notices and certificates of jury regarding commitments to a state hospital.